Asher Sna {LKKAutu! RN

From: Asher Sng (LKKAUto)

Sent: Thursday, 7 June 2018 5:50 PM

To: TEOPMFELICIA@GMAIL COM'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LP 408G AND SLJ 1139H ALONG CAIRNHILL ROAD ON
12/05/2018

07 JUNE 2018
TEO POH mul

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18009399/R1eb3
YOUR REF : SLP 408G
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 408G AND SLJ 1139H ALONG CAIRNHILL ROAD ON 12/05/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy

We have received a claim from M/s HUA HONG PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLJ 1139H against
your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided the Third
Party vehicle SLJ 1138H._ As such, liability is down against us

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter  Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ashersng@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Pgrty{s} andl/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of palicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contacl us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ash | .cam.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX:. 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, Ton KHF- lnn {(“the third party claimantc®)
of M.g.=lb line Grvt A pd -0 S 591001 (address),
owner of fLT 1124 ﬂ {vehicle no.) hercby authorirze

T _Hlbﬁ Pre g
("the workshop®) to act for me. with respect to my clalm for

repalr costa and/or rental and/or legss of use ("claim™) tor my

vehicle no. CLJ “51“ that was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on IH}'U! |date) along

Colrahill  Rynd tlocation)
invelving vehicle no/s s I-HE'{'.

{("the accident”).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned
claim in a manner that they deam fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment furthear to sattlement of my claim
with payment chegue/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I Eurther acknowledge that any settlement the worksahop may ceach
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admisaion of
liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurecs of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 7[3_ gey of __MAY  (month) zu__L'f_ (year)
()2

i
I

Signed py “the Lhlrd party claimant*™




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

vehide No: SLP 4085 [insd weh)
SLJ 1138H [TP weh) Model: HONDA HRV 1.5 DX CVT

Date of Accident/ Time: 12005/2018
Repalr Eitimate TSy
Final Repair Cost :$ | 1,580.08
Loss of Use 15 240,00 daysat 5 per diy
Aenral {i any) :5 -_— days at 5 per day
LTA J Gl Search Fee i3 | 200
Othery. TH|

51

| Payee Name : HUA HONG PTE LTD

1s Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?  [X] VB8 [ | NOD  (Kindly indicate below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability ™)
B} For GLA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: %es' No  BOLA Scenario No: NIL
BOLA Liabilivy: (%) Asseased Liability [*) 100 %)
* agsessed Lighility to be filed only for choin collisians and for coses where BOLA does not apphy
Remarke
NOTE:

1. PLEASE ENXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT |5 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASDR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

1 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applcable o rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settfement confirmation. In the event rental
agreement [ Involces are not recelved within 7 doys of this signed confirmation, we will automanically revert to loss of use clam
per the NIMA rates.

we/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and o our clignt have/had/has against you (AXA snd ther
policyhaldes/authorised driver tortfaasar) for any snd all losses (past/present/future) artiing from this accident

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on ther behalf in this accident.

1 & ¥ .- “_P
e =)
Signature of warkshop representatve / Workshop stamp

Name of Representative:  M7E Tun Bt My Name of Witness:  Melafin Taw
o e~ i G

¥

meg | LS

Signature of AXA's nnmurmnm’
Hame of AXA's turveyor [Aeares ]
Date:

AJA Insurance Pte Ltd {Company Reg. No.: 185503512M)
8 Shenton Wey 124-01 AXA Tower Singapore 065811
AXA Customer Cantre $01-21/12
Telephone: «£5 G880 4588 - aap.com.s§



Invoice Page2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
l“sumc Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +235 6224 0030
ASSOCLATION Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday 8am o S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Rel No: GR-18-0728623

Date of Reguest: 14/05/2018 Your Rel No: Online Purchase

Hua Hong Ple Lid

250 Sungei Kadut Street 1

Singapore 728332

Dear SirMadam,

Enguiry Date 14/05/2018

Enquiry By Yvoanna Toh ¥i Zhuang

TP Vehicle No. SLP408G

Accident Date 12/05/2018

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (S5)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Indusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This ks a compuler generalad document and requiras no signature.

Far GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[%] GIRQ [] Cash [ ] Cheque

htips.//singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=ds... 14 May 2018



